
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999.
 

 Processed Sun Dec 27 20:06:40 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151211_141655__dat00.bin

        

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999

-6000
-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

-5
0
5

10
15
20
25
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1437
 
 mx: 1647
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 24.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -412
 
 mx: 397
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 3.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5871
 
 mx: 4844
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 65.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999.  Part 103/147
 

 Processed Sun Dec 27 20:06:52 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151211_141655__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999

-6000
-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1437
 
 mx: 1647
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 30.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -412
 
 mx: 397
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 8.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5871
 
 mx: 4844
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 83.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999.  Part 32/147
 

 Processed Sun Dec 27 20:06:53 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151211_141655__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

31.0 31.2 31.4 31.6 31.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

31.0 31.2 31.4 31.6 31.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -320
 
 mx: 305
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 24.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -95
 
 mx: 58
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 4.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1030
 
 mx: 1316
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 69.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999.  Part 120/147
 

 Processed Sun Dec 27 20:06:54 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151211_141655__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

119.0 119.2 119.4 119.6 119.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

119.0 119.2 119.4 119.6 119.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -263
 
 mx: 194
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 24.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -87
 
 mx: 25
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 3.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -985
 
 mx: 1167
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 65.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999.  Part 107/147
 

 Processed Sun Dec 27 20:06:55 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151211_141655__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -297
 
 mx: 205
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 24.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -87
 
 mx: 38
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 3.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -928
 
 mx: 1077
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 66.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999.  Part 64/147
 

 Processed Sun Dec 27 20:06:55 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151211_141655__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -223
 
 mx: 142
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 24.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -57
 
 mx: 29
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 3.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -870
 
 mx: 1023
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 66.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999.  Part 93/147
 

 Processed Sun Dec 27 20:06:56 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151211_141655__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -267
 
 mx: 166
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 24.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -75
 
 mx: 32
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 3.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1022
 
 mx: 757
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 66.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999.  Part 123/147
 

 Processed Sun Dec 27 20:06:57 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151211_141655__dat00.bin

     

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -156
 
 mx: 184
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 24.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -74
 
 mx: 21
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 5.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -862
 
 mx: 965
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 65.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999.  Part 57/147
 

 Processed Sun Dec 27 20:06:58 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151211_141655__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -157
 
 mx: 153
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 24.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -61
 
 mx: 22
 
 µ: -17.1
 
 σ: 3.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -831
 
 mx: 662
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 66.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999.  Part 47/147
 

 Processed Sun Dec 27 20:06:59 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151211_141655__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

46.0 46.2 46.4 46.6 46.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999

-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

46.0 46.2 46.4 46.6 46.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -210
 
 mx: 137
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 24.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -45
 
 mx: 4
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 2.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -459
 
 mx: 821
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 66.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999.  Part 109/147
 

 Processed Sun Dec 27 20:07:00 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151211_141655__dat00.bin

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-11T14:16:56.080.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -81
 
 mx: 62
 
 µ: -7.6
 
 σ: 24.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -32
 
 mx: -2
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 2.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -157
 
 mx: 123
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 65.4


